CWK 01/30/2020 Item No. xx THIS IS A PROPOSED DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL.

## RESOLUTION

## IN SUPPORT OF THE NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES' LEADING TOGETHER CITIES AGENDA FOR THE 2020 U.S. PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

\* \* \* \* \*

**WHEREAS**, the 2020 presidential election will be historic in scope, consequence and in determining the future direction of intergovernmental relations in the United States; and

WHEREAS, the next President will be tasked with governing more than 330 million Americans; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of San Antonio, Texas is home to 1,532,233 of those Americans and is one of the 19,000 municipalities represented by the National League of Cities; and

**WHEREAS**, NLC has launched its Leading Together 2020 Cities Agenda in advance of the upcoming presidential election, which was created by a bipartisan task force composed of 28 local leaders from around the country; and

**WHEREAS**, the 2020 Cities Agenda lays out four principles and four priorities that candidates for President of the United States should support prior to seeking the endorsement of local leaders; and

**WHEREAS**, the 2020 Cities Agenda reflects local leaders' strong understanding of Americans' top priorities and concerns, and represents an agenda for a strong, safe and fair nation; **NOW**, **THEREFORE**,

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

**SECTION 1.** The City of San Antonio supports the 2020 Cities Agenda created by National League of Cities and urges all candidates running for President to support the 2020 Cities Agenda, attached to this Resolution as **Exhibit 1**.

**SECTION 2.** Copies of this Resolution and the 2020 Cities Agenda shall be forwarded to appropriate points of contact for the campaigns of each candidate running for office of the President at the time of this Resolution's adoption.

**SECTION 3.** This Resolution is effective upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage.

Passed and approved on the 30th day of January, 2020.

	M A Y O R Ron Nirenberg
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Leticia M. Vacek	Andrew Segovia

CWK 01/30/2020 Item No. xx

THIS IS A PROPOSED DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL.

City Attorney



